

Spl.Case No. 01/2026

Order No.6

Dated 10.04.2026

Today is fixed for production supply of copies, IO's report, CD & and hearing of bail petition.

Sole accused Rihaj Mohamad is in JC and produced through V.C.

Ld.Spl. PP Smt. Babita Lama is present.

Ld. Lawyer for the defence is found absent.

Defacto-complainant is present before the Court today .

None appears and moves on behalf of the accused person on repeated calls till 12.08 p.m.

The accused person also did not want to conduct this case through Legal Aid and also says that conducting advocate will conduct his case.

Accused is remanded to JC till **27.04.2026**.

To **27.04.2026** production ,supply of copy and bail hearing .

D/C by me.

Sd/- Shri Hemanta Sinha.
Judge Special Court,
Kurseong